
WORKSOURCE DEKALB
ONE-STOP PARTNERS SCHEDULE

Georgia Department of Labor
Provides assistance with Unemployment Insurance, 
Veteran’s Services, Trade Adjustment Act Benefits, 
and general employment services and workshops for 
jobseekers

Monday  - Thursday from 8:00am to 6:30pm
Friday - 8:00am to 5:00pm
www.gdol.ga.gov

Job Corps
Provides residential education and job training for 
young adults ages 16–24

Monday  - Friday from 9:00am to 4:00pm
www.jobcorps.org

Georgia Piedmont Technical College
Provides assistance with Adult Education & Literacy 
and Career & Technical Education

Thursdays from 10:00am until 2:00pm
www.gptc.edu

Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency
Provides assistance to jobseekers with disabilities Thursdays from 10:00am until 2:00pm

www.gvs.georgia.gov

VIRTUAL PARTNERS (available via electronic access only)

Chris 180
www.chris180.org

Provides services under YouthBuild, a program in which low-in-
come young people learn construction skills to help build afford-
able housing and other community assets such as community 
centers and schools

Contact:
Darrien Moore
YouthBuild Program Manager
Chris 180
Office: 404.981.8586
darrien.moore@chris180.org

Georgia Vocational Rehabilitation Agency 

Provides support to people with disabilities to find and maintain 
employment

Contact: 
Sonya Springer 
Counselor Assistant Office: 404.947.1019 
sonya.springer@ablegeorgia.ga.gov

AARP Senior Community Service 
Employment Program (SCSEP)
www.aarp.org

Provides employment and training 
opportunities for older workers

Housing Authority of DeKalb County
www.dekalbhousing.org 

Provides support to thousands of families 
and individuals to access quality housing, 
become engaged citizens, and build vibrant
communities

Georgia Piedmont Technical
College  
(Technical College System of Georgia)

Provides assistance with Adult 
Education & Literacy and Career 
& Technical Education

Contact:
Stacey Harris
Administrative Assistant to the
Executive Vice President
Office: 404.297.9522, ext.3117
harriss@gptc.edu

Contact:
Doxie White
Administrative Assistant to the 
Associate Vice President of Stu-
dent Affairs
Office: 404.297.9522, ext.1195
whitedo@gptc.edu

Contact:
Hazel Simmons
Transitions Program Specialist
Georgia Piedmont Technical 
College
Office: 404.297.9522, ext. 4016
simmonsh@gptc.edu

Urban League of Greater Atlanta
www.ulgatl.org

Provides education and job skills training; 
employment, careers and entrepreneur-
ship; housing and community develop-
ment; financial literacy and wealth creation, 
youth empowerment; and civic engage-
ment and leadership to job seekers in 
metro Atlanta

Contact:
Gauntice Coleman
Program Representative          
Office: 678.919.8283 
gcoleman992@aarpfndscsep.org

Contact:
Dacia Dickey
Director, Special Programs Office: 
404.270.2592
dacia.dickey@dekalbhousing.org

Contact:
John Moye
Career and Employment Coach 
Office: 404.659.6587
jmoye@ulgatl.org

Contact:
Brenda Webb
Program Representative
Office: 678.919.8283
bwebb992@aarpfndscsep.org

Contact:
Laura Roberts
VP, Administration
Office:404.270.2525
laura.roberts@dekalbhousing.org

Contact:
Erica Bracey
DeKalb Microenterprise Program Manager 
Office: 404.659.6574
ebracey@ulgatl.org




